

County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

ITB No. 24-C00673/JG

Retrofit Existing DRAs for BMP Weeki Wachee Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 6, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Tuesday, May 7, 2024

SELECTED VENDOR TOTALS

Vendor	Total				
Midsouth Inc.	\$806,372.78				
Carr & Collier Inc.	\$1,082,506.995				

109550 GERANIUM DRA

Vendor	Total
Midsouth Inc.	\$601,843.20
Carr & Collier Inc.	\$846,991.995

109570 NORTHCLIFF DRA

Vendor	Total
Midsouth Inc.	\$204,529.58
Carr & Collier Inc.	\$235,515.00

Alisa Pike

5-7-2024



County of Hernando

Procurement Department

Carla Rossiter-Smith, Chief Procurement Officer 15470 Flight Path Drive, Brooksville, FL 34604

EVALUATION TABULATION

C No. 24-C00673/JG

Retrofit Existing DRAs for BMP Weeki Wachee Phase 2

RESPONSE DEADLINE: May 6, 2024 at 10:00 am Report Generated: Thursday, July 11, 2024

109550 GERANIUM DRA

109550 GERANIUM DRA			Carr & Collier Inc.		Midsouth Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$74,600.00	\$74,600.00	\$13,730.00	\$13,730.00
X	2	SURVEYS (INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS)	1	LS	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$13,460.00	\$13,460.00
X	3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	0	LS	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
X	4	SILT FENCE/EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (INCLUDES INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL)	1	LS	\$11,273.00	\$11,273.00	\$35,010.00	\$35,010.00
X	5	CLEARING & GRUBBING	1.5	AC	\$23,671.33	\$35,506.995	\$33,488.00	\$50,232.00
X	6	EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR RETAINS/DISPOSES OF EXCESS MATERIAL)	2087	CY	\$31.00	\$64,697.00	\$82.80	\$172,803.60
Х	7	EMBANKMENT	667	CY	\$20.00	\$13,340.00	\$31.80	\$21,210.60
X	8	16 530-3-4 RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	905	SF	\$35.00	\$31,675.00	\$35.40	\$32,037.00
Х	9	17 570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	6000	SF	\$1.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.40	\$20,400.00

109550 GERANIUM DRA			Carr &	Collier Inc.	Midsouth Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	10	17 570-1-2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD PLUS TRM	16000	SF	\$3.30	\$52,800.00	\$7.20	\$115,200.00
Х	11	BAM	19800	SF	\$27.00	\$534,600.00	\$6.20	\$122,760.00
Х	12	SEED & MULCH (FLOODPLAIN MITIGATION AREA - 4.0 AC)	10000	SF	\$0.15	\$1,500.00	\$0.50	\$5,000.00
Total			,	,		\$846,991.995		\$601,843.20

109570 NORTHCLIFF DRA

109570 NORTHCLIFF DRA			Carr & Co	ollier Inc.	Midsouth Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
X	1	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,750.00	\$9,750.00
X	2	SURVEYS (INCLUDES CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT AND AS-BUILT RECORD DRAWINGS)	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$18,200.00	\$18,200.00
Х	3	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	0	LS	\$100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
X	4	SILT FENCE/EROSION AND SEDIMENTATION CONTROL (INCLUDES INSTALLATION, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL)	1	LS	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,610.00	\$2,610.00
Х	5	CLEARING & GRUBBING	0.15	AC	\$80,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$28,665.00	\$4,299.75
Х	6	EXCAVATION (CONTRACTOR RETAINS/DISPOSES OF EXCESS MATERIAL)	18.5	CY	\$30.00	\$555.00	\$41.60	\$769.60
X	7	EMBANKMENT	0.3	CY	\$200.00	\$60.00	\$47,677.10	\$14,303.13

109570 NORTHCLIFF DRA			Carr & Co	ollier Inc.	Midsouth Inc.			
Selected	Line Item	Description	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Cost	Total	Unit Cost	Total
Х	8	18" PVC PIPE	101	LF	\$200.00	\$20,200.00	\$165.60	\$16,725.60
X	9	42" CMP	20	LF	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$655.80	\$13,116.00
Х	10	18" END WALL	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,780.00	\$4,780.00
Х	11	4' MH	1	EA	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,820.40	\$17,820.40
Х	12	J-TYPE CONTROL STRUCTURE	1	EA	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$19,877.10	\$19,877.10
Х	13	6' HYDRODYNAMIC VORTEX SEPARATOR	1	EA	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$52,280.00	\$52,280.00
Х	14	RIPRAP, RUBBLE, F&I, DITCH LINING	120	SF	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$35.40	\$4,248.00
X	15	PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD	4500	SF	\$1.00	\$4,500.00	\$5.50	\$24,750.00
Х	16	SEED & MULCH (FLOODPLAIN MITIGATION AREA - 4.0 AC)	2000	SF	\$0.15	\$300.00	\$0.50	\$1,000.00
Total			·	·		\$235,515.00		\$204,529.58